# OP \$190.00 3886697

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM753288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent		09/03/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shingle Springs Tribal Gaming Authority	
Street Address:	1 Red Hawk Parkway	
City:	Placerville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95667-8639	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3886697	RED HAWK CASINO
Registration Number:	4529653	CLUB FORTUNE
Registration Number:	4851434	MYREDHAWK
Registration Number:	4954375	MYEVENTS
Registration Number:	4958671	MYDINING
Registration Number:	4958756	MY OFFERS
Registration Number:	5018045	RH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5405617591

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 540 204 3589

**Email:** trena.b.swain@wellsfargo.com

Correspondent Name: Trena Swain

Address Line 1: 7711 Plantation Rd Address Line 2: MAC R4058-017

Address Line 4: Roanoke, VIRGINIA 24019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Trena B. Swain

TRADEMARK REEL: 007840 FRAME: 0251

900718132

SIGNATURE:	/Trena B. Swain/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2022	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=TRADEMARK COVER LETTER#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007840 FRAME: 0252 Date: September 3, 2022

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association no longer has a security interest in the Trademark Reel/Frame 006924/0477. Please release the Wells Fargo Bank, National Association Assignee on Assignment 006924/0477 (900546736), to SHINGLE SPRINGS TRIBAL GAMING AUTHORITY

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

BY: Trena B. Swain

Trena B. Swain

Assistant Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007840 FRAME: 0253

RECORDED: 09/03/2022